## ZERØWASTEMARIN

PG. 1 OF 2

### Contact: Casey Fritz

SENIOR PLANNER – WASTE MANAGEMENT

T: 415-473-2711

CASEY.FRITZ@MARINCOUNTY
.GOV

#### To apply:

SUBMIT A LETTER OF INTEREST AND RESUME TO:

CASEY FRITZ

CASEY.FRITZ@MARINCOUNTY

.GOV

Date: May 17, 2024

Call for applicants: Zero Waste Marin, formally known as the Marin County Hazardous and Solid Waste Management Joint Powers Authority (JPA), has two vacancies for environmental organization seats on our Local Task Force (LTF). For this seat, the member should be an employee of a local environmental organization. However, note that the individual, not the organization itself, will be the member.

#### **About Zero Waste Marin**

Zero Waste Marin is the informal name for the Marin Hazardous and Solid Waste Joint Powers Authority (JPA). Our main goals include:

- Provide information and resources for the safe disposal of hazardous waste
- Provide education and outreach to residents and businesses on waste reduction, recycling, composting, and waste disposal
- Ensure compliance with California State waste laws

For more information about Zero Waste Marin and the LTF, check out zerowastemarin.org.

#### **About the Local Task Force**

The main purpose of the LTF is to serve as an advisory body to the Zero Waste Marin JPA Board of Directors. As an advisory group, the LTF provides guidance and recommendations on potential actions to the JPA Board of Directors on emerging solid waste issues relevant to Marin County. The LTF also assists in the review of the JPA's Integrated Waste Management Plan. LTF members draw upon expertise in hazardous and solid waste to provide expert viewpoints, recommendations, and concerns from different geographical areas of the County, solid waste haulers/facility operators, special districts, and environmental organizations.

#### **The Details**

To help ensure your availability to participate, interested individuals should note that the LTF meets quarterly on the first Thursday of the month from 10am – 11am. Meetings are held in person at 1600 Los Gamos Drive, San Rafael. Applicants should plan to be available for these meetings. Appointment to this vacancy will be considered by the JPA Board at a future Board Meeting, date to be determined. We encourage you to review past Agendas and Minutes online to see how a typical LTF meeting is conducted.

# ZERØWASTEMARIN

PG. 2 OF 2

Applications will be accepted on an ongoing basis, but we encourage you to apply by July 15th. To help identify potential conflicts of interest, any applicant selected for the LTF is required to disclose certain financial interests, if any, via a <a href="CFPPC Form 700">CFPPC Form 700</a> each year as specified in the JPA Conflict of Interest Code.

Please contact Casey Fritz at 415-473-2711 or <a href="mailto:casey.fritz@marincounty.gov">casey.fritz@marincounty.gov</a> with any questions.

### To Apply

Submit a letter of interest and resume or statement of qualifications to Casey Fritz at <a href="mailto:casey.fritz@marincounty.gov">casey.fritz@marincounty.gov</a>.

All public meetings and events sponsored or conducted by the County of Marin are held at accessible sites. If you are a person with a disability and require information or materials in alternative formats – or if you require accommodation to participate in a county program, service or activity – please contact department staff at (415) 473-7331 or (415) 473-4381 (voice/TTY) or e-mail

disabilityaccess@marincounty.org.